The Directors do not consider that the Group’s financial assets are subject to anything more than a negligible level
of credit risk, and as such no disclosures are made, Note 2(a).

Impairment losses
The Directors do not consider that any of the Group’s financial assets are subject to impairment at the reporting date.
No impairment expense or reversal of impairment charge has occurred during the reporting period, other than the
write off of deferred exploration assets at Note 12.

Interest rate risk
At the reporting date the interest profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

	 Carrying amount ($)
		  2014	 2013

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets	 –	 –

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets	 3,836,543	 4,806,657

E N C O U N T E R  R E S O U R C E S  L I M I T E D A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 014 59

Note 19  Financial instruments continued

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

	 Profit or loss	 Equity

	 1%	 1%	 1%	 1%
	 increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
	 $	 $	 $	 $

2014
Variable rate instruments	 38,365	 (38,365)	 38,365	 (38,365)

2013
Variable rate instruments	 48,066	 (48,066)	 48,066	 (48,066)

Liquidity risk
The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments and excluding the
impact of netting agreements, Note 2(b):

	 Carrying	 Contractual	 6 months	 6-12	 1-2	 2-5	 More than
Consolidated	 amount	 cash flows	 or less	 months	 years	 years	 5 years
	 $	 $	 $	 $	 $	 $	 $

2014
Trade and other payables	 954,866	 954,866	 954,866	 –	 –	 –	 –

	 954,866	 954,866	 954,866	 –	 –	 –	 –

2013
Trade and other payables	 651,670	 651,670	 651,670	 –	 –	 –	 –

	 651,670	 651,670	 651,670	 –	 –	 –	 –

Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts